
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 

 

 

Regular Council meetings change to Tuesday 
New Council also approves boards and committees appointments 

 
Monday, October 27, 2025 (Wetaskiwin, Alberta) — Regular Council meetings will now be held Tuesday at 9 
a.m. in Council Chambers at Wetaskiwin City Hall. 
 
City Council approved the change to meeting days during its Organization Meeting on Monday, October 27. 
 
The new meeting schedule is as follows: 
 

Month Meeting Date 
November 2025 Monday, November 10 

Tuesday, November 25 
December 2025 Tuesday, December 9 

January 2026 Tuesday, January 13 
Tuesday, January 27 

February 2026 Tuesday, February 10 
Tuesday, February 24 

March 2026 Tuesday, March 10 
Tuesday, March 24 

April 2026 Tuesday, April 14 
Tuesday, April 28 

May 2026 Tuesday, May 12 
Tuesday, May 26 

June 2026 Tuesday, Junes 9 
Tuesday, June 23 

July 2026 Tuesday, July 14 
Tuesday, July 28 

August 2026 Tuesday, August 11 
September 2026 Tuesday, September 15 

Tuesday, September 29 
October 2026 Tuesday, October 13 

Tuesday, October 27 
 
Council will meet on the second and fourth Tuesdays of the month, except for Tuesday, November 11 — that 
meeting will be moved to Monday, November 10, in observance of Remembrance Day — and December and 
August, which will only have one meeting. 
 
Regular Council meetings had previously been held on the second and fourth Mondays of the month. 
 
The Organizational Meeting also saw Council approve the deputy mayor rotation and boards and committees 
appointments. See the deputy mayor schedule and committee appointments at wetaskiwin.ca/council. 
 
About the City of Wetaskiwin  
Wetaskiwin is a secure, connected, and inclusive community, home to a diverse population of nearly 13,000 
people. Located only 30 minutes south of Edmonton International Airport, the City of Wetaskiwin provides a 
high quality of life through ample recreation opportunities, diverse cultural activities, and a modernized, 
business-friendly downtown. 
 
Residents are encouraged to share their thoughts on the levels of service provided by the City by reaching 
out directly to council. Contact information for Mayor and Council is available at wetaskiwn.ca/council. 
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Media contact: 
Kristen Hewlett, Communications Manager 

City of Wetaskiwin 

(p) 780.361.4417 (c) 780.360.2742 
kristen.hewlett@wetaskiwin.ca 
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